In the Matter of the Sewer Improvement District for the laying of a
Lateral Sewer running along the Alley
North from Dodge Street to and connecting with the trunk sewer in Wheeler
Street in Block One in Kirkpatrick's
Second Addition to the City of
Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon.

RESOLUTION
NO. 4 FOR 1935.

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Lebanon deems it expedient and for the best interests of the City of Lebanon to install a lateral sewer along a certain alley in the City of Lebanon, and

WHEREAS, there is a petition on file with the Recorder of said City praying for the construction of such lateral sewer as follows: running along the Alley North from Dodge Street to and connecting with the trunk sewer in Wheeler Street in Block One in Kirkpatrick's Second Addition to the City of Lebanon, and

WHEREAS, more than fifty per cent of the property owners abutting the alley on which said sewer is proposed to be layed have signed said petition and have agreed to pay the cost of the materials for said construction provided the City of Lebanon and the State Emergency Relief Administration shall pay the other expenses thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED That the Common Council of the City of Lebanon, Oregon, require the City Engineer to make plans, specifications and estimates of the total probable cost of said improvement as aforesaid.

That the cost of the tile and materials be assessed to the owners of the abutting real property especially benefited thereby, and that the same be made a lien and charge against said property. That the cost of supervising said project and contributions to the State Industrial Accident Commission for labor employed will be borne by the City provided the labor shall be paid by the State Emergency Relief Administration.

That said plans, specifications and estimates be filed with the City Recorder as soon as possible.

Passed by the Council this 19th day of March, 1935. Approved by the Mayor this 19th day of March, 1935.

Attest:

W. Mayor.

Recorder.